
Codebook

Key

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

<none>
Numeric
F11

gov

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 11
12
13
14
15
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
31
32
33
34
35

Numeric
F2

weight

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5.2

v_104

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 1
2

Numeric
F2
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v_114

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 1
2
3
4
5

Numeric
F5

v_115

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 1
2

Numeric
F2

v_117

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_118

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 45

46

47

Numeric
F2
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v_119

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 4510
4520
4530
4540
4610
4620
4630
4641
4649
4651
4652
4653
4659
4661
4662
4663
4669
4690
4711

4719
4721
4722
4723
4730
4741
4742
4751
4752
4753
4759
4761
4762
4763
4764
4771
4772
4773
4774

Numeric
F4
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v_120_1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 4510
4520
4530
4540
4610
4620
4630
4641
4649
4651
4652
4653
4659
4661
4662
4663
4669
4690
4711

4719
4721
4722
4723
4730
4741
4742
4751
4752
4753
4759
4761
4762
4763
4764
4771
4772
4773
4774
4781

Numeric
F4
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v_120_1

Value
4782
4789
4791
4799

v_120_2

Standard Attributes Label
Type
Format

Valid Values 4510
4520
4530
4540
4610
4620
4630
4641
4649
4651
4652
4653
4659
4661
4662
4663
4669
4690
4711
4719
4721
4722
4723
4730
4741
4742
4751
4752
4753
4759
4761
4762
4763

Page 5



v_120_2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 4510
4520
4530
4540
4610
4620
4630
4641
4649
4651
4652
4653
4659
4661
4662
4663
4669
4690
4711
4719
4721
4722
4723
4730
4741
4742
4751
4752
4753
4759
4761
4762
4763

Numeric
F4
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v_120_2

4764
4771
4772
4773
4774
4781
4782
4789
4791
4799

v_120_2

Value
4764
4771
4772
4773
4774
4781
4782
4789
4791
4799

v_121

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 1
2
3

Numeric
F1

v_123

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 1
2

Numeric
F1
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v_124

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_125

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 1
2
3

Numeric
F1

v_127_a_1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_127_a_2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_127_b_1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_127_b_2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1
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v_127_c

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 1
2

Numeric
F1
Internet
No Internet

v_128

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 1
2

Numeric
F1

v_129

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 1
2
3
4
5

Numeric
F1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1
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Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F2
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Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F2

v_500

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_501

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_502

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_503

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6
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v_504

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F3

v_505

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_506

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_507

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_508

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_509

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_510

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F3
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v_511

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_512

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_513

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_599

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_651

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_652

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_653

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5
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v_654

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_655

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_656

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_657

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_699

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_705_1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

1/1
Numeric
F9

v_705_2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8
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v_705_3

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F7

v_705_4

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

 12/31

Numeric
F8

v_705_5

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_706_1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

1/1

Numeric
F9

v_706_2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_706_3

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F7
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v_706_4

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

12/31

Numeric
F9

v_706_5

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_707_1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

1/1
Numeric
F10

v_707_2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_707_3

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_707_4

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

12/31

Numeric
F9
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v_707_5

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_708_1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

1/1
Numeric
F9

v_708_2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_708_3

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F7

v_708_4

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

12/31

Numeric
F9
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v_708_5

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_709_1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

 1/1
Numeric
F9

v_709_2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_709_3

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_709_4

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

 12/31

Numeric
F9

v_709_5

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1
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v_799_1

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

1/1
Numeric
F10

v_799_2

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F9

v_799_3

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_799_4

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

12/31

Numeric
F10

v_799_5

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F1

v_122_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6
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v_126_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_300_12_M

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_300_12_F

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_300_12_T

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_301_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_302_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_303_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5
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v_304_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_305_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_306_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_307_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_308_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_400_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_401_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5
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v_402_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F4

v_403_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_404_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_405_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_406_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_451_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_452_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5
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v_453_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_454_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F7

v_455_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_456_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_457_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_458_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F5

v_600_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8
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v_601_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_602_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_603_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F8

v_604_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_605_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_606_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6
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v_607_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_608_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

v_609_12

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Numeric
F6

filter_$

Value
Standard Attributes Label

Type
Format

Valid Values 0
1

v_121 = 2 
(FILTER)
Numeric
F1
Not Selected
Selected
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